File # SERTN
East Providence Date of Filing
Zoning Board of Review
Received By:
SPECIAL USE PERMIT FORM e
(Ref. #19-12) - ‘Dateof Hearing
This Form must be completed in full prior to - Adtion..———
being considered by the Zoning Board of Review. o S
Recordgd . -BK-.Pgi-
Phone Number:_401-421-0170 = ===
1. LOCATION OF
PROPERTY___.234-236 Wilson Ave Avenug/Street
Mip___ Block . ""Pafce] 403-16-009-10 Zoning District _R-3

2. Owner Joshua Swift ‘
Address " 80 Don Avenue, Rumford, RI 02916 , ,
Date of Purchase 6/23/16 ’
Proposed Lessee/Purchaser
"Attorney_Anthony DeSisto
Phone Number 401-421-0170
Address 450 Veterans Memorial Pkwy Suite 103, East Providence, Rl

RepresentingJoshua Swift

3. DIMENSIONS OF SITE 38.6 ft 31.6 ft 8,276 ft
WIDTH DEPTH AREA (SQ.FT) .

LIST OF ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS AND USES:

Building Area (SQ.FT.) USE
Type Height (Building Footprint)
(1) Two Family Residential  32.4 ft 2,970t Multi-family home
2)
(3)

4. SPECIAL USE PERMIT SOUGH PER SECTION 19-98, SCHEDULE OF USlé:

Multi-family residential ) . ..
. in R-3 . Zoning District

Type of Use



S. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL: Describe the proposed use, include information on the
scale and size of proposal.

oplicant is seeking ta to renovate the 2nd and 3rd floors to exgand the existing second unit (Unit B) for one residential u

ith two floors. Applicant is r@uestmg a special use permit for the purpose of intensifying a non-conformmg land use.
:)phcant‘s property was constructed in 1930 as a three story home and is now located In an R-3 zoning district. In an R-:
yning district the maximum building height is 35 feet /two stories. Applicant’s bullding height is 32.4 Teet and has three

ories. Applicant is requesting a special use permit to allow Tor the expansion of the non-contorming resigential use.

oplicant is requesting relief to allow Tor the renovaton of the exisiting third Story amd rear Tetief vt 2.5 fest-Applicants
‘oject will not a!teﬂmmnmghmmm!mmpmﬁhMdemgﬁdMelgm

6. PRECEDENT STANDARDS: List the Sections of Chapter 19 which include’ precedent
standards applicable to the proposcd use. Describe how the proposal will meeting the

standards.
SECTION NUMBER STANDARD DESCRIBE COMPLIANCE
19-39(c) May.issue Special Use permit in conjunction
19-413(a)

alteration of non-conforming use does not
result in a larger structure; rather the interior of
the second floor unit is being renovated to
include space on the existing third floor

NOTE

AGENT/ATTORNEY| Ei;ii E ~S

. PLANS ACTED UPON BY BECOME INCORPORATED
AS PART o FINAL.
OWNER(S) SIGNATURE DATE%L__

DATE'

hm\w Dbvrs
-ADDRESS WS¢ VETRADWL ~SZah, o Coticwnd  SATE 107
e/} 29 .

Phone Number ¢

(R AN -6




#5: Applicant is seeking to to renovate the 2nd and 3rd floors to expand the existing second unit
(Unit B) for one residential unit with two floors. Applicant is requesting a special use permit for
the purpose of intensifying a non-conforming land use. Applicant's property was constructed in
1930 as a three story home and is now located in an R-3 zoning district. In an R-3 zoning district
the maximum building height is 35 feet / two stories. Applicant's building height is 32.4 feet and
has three stories. Applicant is requesting a special use permit to allow for the expansion of the
non-conforming residential use. Applicant is requesting relief to allow for the renovation of the
existing third story and rear relief of 2.5 feet. Applicants project will not alter the character of the
neighborhood and will not expand the existing building footprint or height.



EastProvidence™ ™™ =" -+ ~ RN i
. N g . (IEVITA 'k “‘"- ‘!""ru-u { ,,-':'-.("f: u
Zoning Board ol Review mf YA T Sl S
DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE FORM Dat’e’o(‘ang e o
(Ref. 19-47) b 4, ,.f,‘«,.g.
“%cevyﬁz
This form must be completed in full priorto : \Dale“or_ﬁeadng,._,_._.g...,_‘;.b
being considered by the Zoning Board of Review. ' g
Acuom_ PICE NI a2
. h ¥ u» ;, "‘;‘_,: .
«Fiecord,ed*,__e.‘Bk,__Pg
PHONE NUMBER;401421-0170 iz -,5 i
{.-  LOCATION OF PROPERTY ___234-236 Wilson Aven 102916 AVENUE/STREET
" MAP ,__.___BLOCK____._PARCEL ~403:16:009:10_ ZONING DISTRICT _B3

2. OWNER —_Joshua Swift
ADDRESS 80 Don Avenue, Rumford, Rl 02916
DATE OF PURCHASE _623/16
PROPOSED LESSEE/PURCHASER -
ADDRESS e L vl
ATTORNEY __Anthony DeSisto, Esq. .
ADDRESS _450 Veterans Memorial Parkway Suite 103, East Providence, R1 02914 ° = * -

REPRESENTING Joshua Swift

3.  DIMENSIONS OF SITE__38.6 1t SL.e4 8,276 ft
Vidth Depth * Area (Sq. FL)
. LIST OF ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS AND USES: ‘o )
Building Area (Sq. Ft) - Type of Construction
Use Height (Bullding Footprint)
2 Family
(1) R es7id ential 3241t | 2,970 ft Frame
- (2
(3)
4" LIST OF PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND USES:
Multi-Family
No.of  Basement  Area(Sq. Ft.) No. of Type of
) IL=lse " Height Storles  Yes/No (Bldg Footprinf) Bedrooms/Unit  Construction
amily
(1) Residential 3241t 3 Yes 2970ft  UnitA:2/UnitB:3 Frame
stories '
(2)
(3)

S0% preconsumer content %9 1% pratconsumer conteat

(Over)

PRINTID O AICYCLED PA7ER



6.
*  *.soughtplus a brief description of the nature of the variance (s): ‘

7.

8.

. e, NV P 2 ¥ E'.W"' . ‘,“a,. P R N i YT S ('ur,’-' {‘ y(\!ﬂf&’ 1f n J-'-ﬂ:il"-'l"

5116 VARIANGE APPLfCATION RELATES TO:

a Prncipal Bullding (s) a Accosgory Building O Lot Area
CHECK ONE OR MORE:
@- | Setback Requirement ®  Number of Dwelling Units
O Lot/Building Coverage d Floor Area
a Landscaping 0O Height

..0 . Amount Parking or Loading O Slgns/Billboards '
O Location/Dimensions of Parking or Loading O Other:
(35 Extension of Noncohforming Structure

.VARIAN'CE SOUGHT: List each applicable section of the Zoning Ordinance for which Varlance is

Section Number Description Variance
19-145 . Variance for 3 story home in an R-3; Min. rear yard setback; Max. percent of coverage

" 19-136 (a) 2.5 foot rear setback relief

DEVIATION FROM REQUIRED STANDARDS

‘Section Number ’ Ordinance Requirement  Proposed
' A9:145 Requires 2 story homes pre-existing 3rd story home.
" 19-145 Min, rear yard setback 2.5 feet of relief

DESCRIBE THE UNIQUE CHARACTERISTICS OR OTHER PECULIARITIES OF THE PROPERTY
" '"WHICH CREATE HARDSHIP. ™~
See attached response.

NOTE: PLANS ACTED UPON BY THE BOARD BECOME INCORPORATED AS PART OF THE
DECISION AND ARE FINAL.

[, the undersigned, swear that all information given above to lhe best of my knowledge is complete and
OWNER(S) SIGNATURE: ) DATE & A( / 9\[\

N - LS o< pate
AagenVAttornev Y @ /A(/

cofrect,




#8: The property was constructed in 1930 as a 3 story home. The property is in zoning district
R-3. In an R-3 zoning district, the maximum building height is 35 feet / 2 stories with two
residential units. This property has a building height of 32.4 feet and 3 stories. Applicant
proposes to renovate the 2nd and 3rd floors, and to expand Unit B for one residential unit with 2
floors. Applicant is requesting a dimensional variance for the existing third story expansion for
use in the second unit. Applicant is also requesting a special use permit to intensify the

non-conforming residential use. Applicant’s proposed project will not alter the existing building
footprint or height.



Applicant/Owner: Joshua Swift

Proposed Project Address: 234-236 Wilson Avenue. Rumford, R1 02916
Zoning District: R-3

Parcel ID: 403-16-009-00

Proposed Alterations: The property was constructed in 1930 as a 3 story home. The property is
in zoning district R-3. In an R-3 zoning district. the maximum building height is 35 feet /2
stories with two residential units. This property has a building height of 32.4 feet and 3 stories.
Applicant proposes renovating the 2nd and 3rd floors to expand the existing Unit B for one
residential unit with 2 floors. Applicant is requesting a dimensional variance for the existing
third story expansion for use in the second unit. Applicant’s proposed project will not alter the
existing building footprint or height. Applicant is also requesting a special use permit for the
purpose of intensifying a non-conforming use. Applicant is requesting relief to allow for the
renovation of the existing third story and rear relief of 2.5 feet.

Variances Requested:

1. Section 19-145 and 19-45(a):

a. Applicant’s property is a pre-existing nonconforming residential two (2) family
home. consisting of three (3) stories. located in an R-3 zoning district. The height
of the property is 32.4 feet. which is under the maximum height of buildings.
required by Section 19-145 of the City of East Providence Zoning Ordinance.
Three story residential homes are not permitted under Section 19-145. however.
Applicant’s proposed project does not alter the existing building footprint.
building height. or overall character of the neighborhood. Thus. Applicant is
requesting a variance to Section 19-1435.

2. Section 19-145 & 19-136(a)
a. Applicant’s property requires a 2.5 foot setback to the rear yard. Applicant’s
structure is 22.5 feet from his rear property line. Pursuant to Section 19-145 of the
City of East Providence Zoning Ordinance. the minimum rear yard setback
requirement is twenty-five (25) feet in an R-3 zoning district. Thus. Applicant
requests that a 2.5 foot setback be granted for the rear yard.



3. Section 19-145 & 19-413
a. Applicant’s property is a pre-existing nonconforming residential two (2) family

home, consisting of three (3) stories. Applicant’s third story floor totals 810
square feet. and the first and second story total 1.800 square feet, respectively.
Thus. Applicant’s pre-existing third floor is 22.5 percent of the total coverage
percentage. Pursuant to Section 19-1435 of the City of East Providence Zoning
Ordinance, the maximum percent of coverage cannot exceed 25 percent, thus
Applicant’s proposed project conforms to the City’s zoning requirements.

VAL

Date: 8/20/2023 Anthony DeSisto. Esq.

@ [?-/75 MAXIAUM NO. OF STORIES - QS‘?M/U
JIMRIEL fLpSEY)

[ SN VALIfuCE
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Josh Residence

234 WILSON AVENUE
RUMFORD, RI
02916

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
01/24/2025
No.: 2024.11

LOCATION MAP
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Joshua Swift
234-236 Wilson Avenue
Rumford, RI 02916

I hereby certify that I am the owner/authorized agent of the subject property. I further certify that
I am the owner/authorized agent of the developmental rights for this property. By acknowledging
this application, the Applicant(s) and Landowner(s) give permission to the City/Town staff and

members of the Zoning Board of Review to access the property individually or as a group for

purposes of a site inspection.

o

Joshua Swift

Date: 07 / 30/ 2025

e memem smm o - A Anmanmans sl — o~






Joshua Swift Abutters

234-236 Wilson Ave, Rumford Rl 02917

Parcel Address Owner

403-10-010-00 237 Wilson Ave Jessica & Christine E. Lang

403-10-011-00 241 Wilson Ave Nicholas T. Rossi & Elizabeth
A. Molak

403-10-012-00 27 Holbrook Ave Bruce Evan-TR Fischer

403-10-013-00 21 Holbrook Ave | William M. Keough il

403-10-014-00 15 Holbrook Ave Irene S. Lang

403-10-008-00

221 Wilson Ave

Melanie B. & George A.
Panas Jr.

403-10-007-00 205 Wilson Ave Jason R. Starr

403-10-009-00 225 Wilson Ave Elaine & Bertrand L.,
Choiniere

403-19--009-00 222 Wilson Ave Mary G. P. & Richard G.
Small

403-19-008-00 226 Wilson Ave Christian D. Morris & Carla

7 M. Vasques

403-19-007-00 228 Wilson Ave Amanda Y. & Michael J.
Budziszek Jr.

403-16-008-00 240 Wilson Ave Nathan WAtchous & Evelyn
Shapiro

403-16-007-00 244 Wilson Ave Janine Cooney

403-16-006-00 260 Wilson Ave Elizabeth & Michael S.
Worden

403-16-004-00 80 Catlin Ave Michelle M. & Alfred J.
Rockwell

403-16-003-00 70 Catlin Ave Stephen H. McDonald

403-16-002-00 66 Catlin Ave Karen G. Delponte & Cathe
Blish

403-16-001-00 50 Catlin Ave Lisa & Terrance M. Baifore




403-19-006-00 44 Catlin Gwenn M. Vittimberga

403-19-005-00 40 Catlin Ave John J. & Terri K. Callejas

403-17-014-00 71 Catlin Ave Christine Lee & Sean
Fitgerald Murphy

403-17-015-00 65 Catlin Ave Thomas A. Deanna W.
Detorie

403-17-016-00 61 Catlin Ave Pamela G. O’Neil

403-17-017-00 57 Catlin Ave Alex Green & Jessica Adams

403-17-018-00 51 Catlin Ave Brandon A. & Dalrympl
Gaudiano & Kristy L
Gaydiano

403-1 7-019-00 45 Catlin Ave Christina C. & David H.
Chase Jr.

403-09-007-00 48 Holbrook Ave Richard J. & Kristen M.
Zabbo

403-09-006-00 40 Holbrook Ave Lisa A. MacDonald

403-09-005-00 30 Holbrook Ave

Jacob & Caroline Seroussi
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